ordering logic
Series Operation Pb-A (Capacity) Ni-Cd 1 (Capacity) Emergency Heads Lamps Voltage Options
RTB 6V 18 (6V) 22 (6V) 2LR (double PAR36) See lamp
selection
120/277VAC
AT (autotest)  12V 27 (6V, 12V) 42 (6V, 12V) 1LR (single PAR36)
on next page
NC 2 (nickel-cadmium battery)

Autotest system also includes 0, 5, 10 or 20 minute time Autotest delay
function to allow HID lighting to restrike.
• Red: Battery or Circuit Malfunction
• Yellow: Lamp Malfunctioning
• Green: Normal Operation
lamp selection
6V 12V
Halogen (H) 10, 12, 20W
12, 20, 35W
(55W PAR36 only)
MR16 (BTMR) 6, 10W 10, 12, 20, 35, 50W
MR16 LED 5W, 7W 2, 5, 7W
model rating guide
Model Voltage Wattage
90min 120min 180min 240min
RTB-6-18 6 18 14 9 7
RTB-6-22 6 22 17 11 9
RTB-6-27 6 27 20 14 10
RTB-6-36 6 36 27 18 14
RTB-6-42 6 42 32 21 16
RTB-6-54 6 54 41 27 20
RTB-6-60 6 60 45 30 23
RTB-6-72 6 72 54 36 27
RTB-6-90 6 90 68 45 34
RTB-6-120 6 120 90 60 45
RTB-12-27 12 27 20 14 10
RTB-12-36 12 36 27 18 13
RTB-12-42 12 42 32 21 16
RTB-12-60 12 60 45 30 23
RTB-12-90 12 90 68 45 34
RTB-12-120 12 120 90 60 45
RTB-12-130 12 130 98 65 49
RTB-12-140 12 140 105 70 53
NOTE: Cabinet size may change based on configurations.
warranty
The RTB comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not covered
under the warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper installation